Dustcontrol , Technology for Healthy Business

Reservedele/Spare parts/Ersatzteile/Piéces de rechange/Recambios/Varaosat/
Reserveonderdelen/Reservedeler/Reservdelar

426801 N
426804 —— | | I©
426807 T

4685

443910

432126/SS
432188
432124

\
\ 9496-B
I|| rsTRUE] L IIII /
|

HANLL"LNL' 1
!

1800/2800 H EX Stainless Steel, Art.nr. Part 9496 - B 85



Dustcontrol , Technology for Healthy Business

Artnr Benédmning Art nr
40514 Packning 15x8 sjalvhaf 426807
tande
40666 Cellgummisndre D=2+01 K
42027 HEPA-filter SR,
42028 Finfilter, polyester 443910
42276 Cyklon/lock 1800 432124
42283 Utluftskanal med absor 432125
bent 432126
426700 Handtag 432159
426801 Motordverdel DC 1800 EX 432180
230V EU 432186
426804 Motoroverdel, DC1800 EX 4372188
120V US/CAN
Part No Description Part No
40514 Gasket 15x8 self-adhe 426804
sive
40666 Cell Rubber Cord 426807
D=2+01
42027 HEPA filter 427201
42028 Fine filter, polyester
42276 Cyclone/cap 1800 443910
42283 Qutlet housing with ab
sorbent 432124
426700 Handle 432125
426801 Motor cover, DC 1800 432126
EX 230V EU
432159
Art Nr Bezeichnung Art Nr
40514 Dichtung 15x8 selbst
klebende 426807
40666 Zellgummischnur
D=2+01 427201
42027 HEPAfilter
42028 Feinfilter, Polyester 443910
42276 Zyklon Deckel 1800
42283 Auslasskanal mit 1so 432124
lierung 432125
426700 Handgriff 432126
426801 Motoroberteil DC 1800
EX 230V EU 432159
426804 Motoroberteil, DC1800 432160
Art No Description Art No
40514 Joint 15x8 auto-adhésif
40666 Cordon en caoutchouc 426807
cellulaire D=2 + 0,1
42027 Microfiltre HEPA 42720-1
42028 Filtre fin, Polyester
42276 Le couvercle du cyclone 443910
42283 Conduite de sortie avec
insonorisante 432124
426700 Poignée 432125
426801 Couvercle du moteur 432126
DC 1800 EX 230 V EU
426804 Couvercle du moteur, 432159
DC1800 EX 120 V US/ 432160

Benamning
Motordverdel,

DC1800 EX 120 V UK
Filter, nedre motordverdel
EX

Cyklon/lock 1800 SS
Hjul, D=100, ESD
Lankhjul, H-65, ESD
Behallare, 1800 EX SS
Luftfilter

Filterkudde

Mantel EX plast
Behallare H EX, monte

Description

Motor cover, DC1800
EX 120 V US/CAN
Motor cover, DC1800
EX 120 V UK

Filter, lower motor cover
EX

Cyclone/cap 1800
Steel, Zinc

Wheel, D=100, ESD
Castor, H-65, ESD
Container, mounted,
1800 EX

Air filter

Bezeichnung

EX 120 V US/CAN
Motoroberteil, DC1800
EX 120V UK

Filter, unteren Motor
oben EX

Zyklon Deckel 1800
Stahl, Zink

Rad, D=100, ESD
Lenkrolle, H-65, ESD
Behalter, montiert,
1800 EX

Luftfilter

Filtermatte

Description

CAN

Couvercle du moteur,

DC1800 EX 120 V UK
Filtres, inférieure haut
moteur EX

Le couvercle du cyclone

Lacier, le zinc
Roue, D=100, ESD
Castors, H-65, ESD
Container, monté
1800 EX

Filtre a air

Tampon de filire

Artnr

4458

48121
485100
4852
940452

9496-B

44685

Part No

432160
432186
432188
4458

48121
485100
4852
940452

9496-8

44685

Art Nr

432186
432188
4458

48121
485100
4852
940452

9496-B

44685

Art No

432186
432188
4458

48121
485100
4852
940452
9496-B

44685

Svenska
Benamning
rad
Packning utluftskanal
1800/2800
Forstarkningsplat, lock
Lock utan hal
Lock for luftfilter
Modul,inlopp ESD
monterad
Bruksanvisning i original
DC 1800/2800 H EX
Packning

English

Description

Filter pad

Sheath EX plastic
Container, mounted
Gasket, triangular, back
valve

Metal washer

Solid cover w/o hole
Solid cover
Module,inlet ESD
mounted

Original instructions
DC 1800/2800 H EX
Gasket

_ Deutsch
Bezeichnung

Mantel EX Kunststoff
Behalter, montiert
Dichtung 3eck
rickschlagventil
Blechscheibe

Deckel ohne Loch
Deckel

Modul, Einlass ESD
montiert
Onginalbetriebsanlei
tung DC 1800/2800 H
EX

Dichtung

Francais
Description

Gaine plastique EX
Container, monté
Garniture d'etanch.
triangulai

Plaque tole
Couvercle sans trou
Garniture d'etancheite
Module, ESD entrée
monté

Notice originale

DC 1800/2800 H EX
Joint

86

1800/2800 H EX Stainless Steel, Art.nr. Part 9496 - B



Ref

40514
40666

42027
42028
42276
42283

426700
426801

426804

Art. Nr.

40514
40666
42027
42028
42276
42283

426700
426801

426804

ApT. N2
40514

40666

42027
42028

42276
42283

426700
426801

426804

Descripcion

Autoadhesiva 15x8 Junta
Cell cuerdas de caucho
D=2+01

Filtro HEPA

Filtro aleta, polyester
Ciclon/cap 1800

Aire salida con absor
bente

Manija

Cubierta del motor

DC 1800 EX 230V EU
Cubierta del motor,

Omschrijving

Pakking 15x8 zelfklevend
Cel Rubber Koord D=2+0.1
Microfilter

Fijn filter, polyester
Cyclone/cap 1800
Uitluchtkanaal met absor
bens

Handvat

Maotorkap DC 1800 EX
230 VEU

Motorkap, DC1800 EX
120 V US/CAN

HaumeHoBaHWe
lMpoknagka 15x8
camoknedwmneca
COTOBbLIA PE3NHOBLIM
wHypom D=2 +01
HEPA cunbtp
TOHKWMA hUNLTP
nonuacTep
Linknon/kpbiwka 1800
Kopnyc Beixoda c
rmylwuTenem

Pyuka

Kpbilka asuratens
DC 1800 EX 230V EU
Kpbiwka geurarens,
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Ref

426807
42720-1
443910
432124
432125
432128

432159

Art. Nr.
426807

427201
443910

432124

432125
432126

432159
432160

ApT. Ne

426807

427201
443910

432124
432125
432126

432159

Descripcion

Ref

DC1800 EX 120 V US/CAN432160

Cubierta del motor,
DC1800 EX 120V UK
Filtro, cubierta inferior del
motor EX

Cicléon/cap 1800 Acero,
zinc

Rueda, D=100, ESD
Ruedas, H-65, ESD
Contenedor, montado,
1800 EX

Los filtros de airer

Omschrijving

Motorkap, DC1800 EX 120 V

UK

Filter, lagere motorkap EX
Cyclone/cap 1800 Staal,
zink

Wiel, D=100, ESD
Zwenkwielen, H-65, ESD
Container, gemonteerd,
1800 EX

Luchtfilter

Filter pad

HavmeHoBaHuWe
DC1800 EX 120V
US/CAN

Kpbllwka aBuraTens,
DC1800 EX 120 V UK
GUNBTP, HAKE KPbILLKA
neuratena EX
Lmknon/kpeiwka 1800
Cranb, UWHK

Koneco, D=100, ESD
Ponuku, H-65, ESD
KoHTelHep,
YCTAHOBIEHHLINA,

1800 EX

BoanywHeiA punestp

432186
432188
4458
48121
485100

4852
940452

9496-B

44685

Art. Nr.

432186
432188
4458
48121
485100

4852
940452

9496-B

44685

ApT. N2

432160
432186
432188

4458
48121
485100

4852
940452

9496-B

44685

.. Espanol
Descripcion
Almohadilla de filtro
Waina EX plastico
Contenedor, montado
Gasquet
Arandela de metal
Cubierta solida sin
agujero
Cubierta solida
Maodulo, EDS de
entrada montado
Manual original
DC 1800/2800 H EX
Autoadhesiva

Nederlands

Omschrijving

Schede EX plastic
Container, gemonteerd
Pakking 1800/2800
Metalen ring
Solide deksel zonder
gat
Solide deksel
Module, inlaat ESD
gemonteerd
Oorspronkelijke
gebruiksaanwijzing
DC 1800/2800 H EX
Pakking

PYCCKWNI
HanmeHoBaHue

$dunbTp NNoujanka
Obonouka EX nnacTuk
KoHTeRHep,
YCTAHOBMNEHHLINA
[Npoknanka
MeTtannuyeckas wanba
Teepable 0bnoxkn Des
OTBEPCTHA
Teepnan obnoxka
Moayne, Ha Bxoge ESD
YCTAaHOBIEH
MHCTpyKUm
nons3oBaTenA
DC 1800/2800 H EX
Mpoknanka
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426802
426806
426808
426809
44685
942101-02
40057258
426700
42804
4866— j 42803
T /
942122-50—— i
42074 42150
400569
42096
42105
— / @/BRB M13x32x1.5
40624-1SS /ﬁ -
432127 SP 2.5::25/ \
IH':;";;";T,"N \ 94968
e
I Svenska
Art nr Bendmning Art nr Bendmning Art nr Bendmning
400569 Cyklon/lock elpolerad 42247 Jordbleck 432127 Lankhjul, H=100, D=75
55 42283 Utluftskanal med absor lasbart ESD
400572 Cyklon, EX, elpolerad bent 432159 Luftfilter
40070 Behaillare, plat 426700 Handtag 432160 Filterkudde
40514 Packning 15x8 sjalvhaf 426802 Maotoréverdel DC 2800 432186 Mantel EX plast
tande EX230V EU 4458 Packning utluftskanal
40624-1  Behallare, 40 |, komplett 425806 Motordverdel, DC 2800 1800/2800
rostfri S5 EX 120 V US/CAN 485100 Lock utan hal
40666 Cellgummisndre 426808 Maotordverdel, DC 2800 4852 Lock for luftfilter
D=2+01 EX 120V UK 4866 Gummimanschett D=240
42027 Mikrofilter 426809 Motordverdel, DC 2800 940452 Maodul,inlopp ESD
42028 Finfilter, polyester EX 120V UK monterad
42074 Lock 42720-1  Filter, nedre motordver 9496 - B  Bruksanvisning i original,
42096 Hjulaxel del EX DC 1800/2800 H EX
42105 Hijul 42803 Chassi 942101-02 Modul, mantel
42150 Distans 42804 Chassi handtag 44685  Packning
942122-50 Spannring,cyklon-
behéllare
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DC 2800 EX
Part No  Description
400569 Cyclone/cap, rostproof
400572 Cyclone, EX, rostproof
40070 Container, metal
40514 Gasket 15x8 self-adhe
sive
406241  Container, 40 |, com
plete rostproof
40666 Cell Rubber Cord
D=2+01
42027 HEPA filter
42028 Fine filter, polyester
42030 Spring
42074 Bottom Cup
42096 Axle, for wheels
42105 Wheel
42150 Spacer
Art Nr Bezeichnung
400569 Zyklon/Kappe rostfrei
SS
400572 Zyklon, EX, rostfrei
40070 Behalter 401
40514 Dichtung 15x8 selbst
klebende
406241  Behalter, 40 |, Komp
rostfrei
40666 Zellgummischnur
D=2+01
42027 Mikrofilter
42028 Feinfilter, Polyester
42074 Bodendeckel
42096 Radachse
42105 Rad
42150 Distanz
42247 Bodenplatte
Art No Description
400569 Cyclonigue/chapeau
stainless steel SS
400572 Cyclonique, EX, stain
less steel
40070 Conteneur
40514 Joint 15x8 auto-adhesif
406241  Conteneur, 40 |, stain
less steel
40666 Cordon en caoutchouc
cellulare D=2 +01
42027 Microfiltre
42028 Filtre fin, polyester
42074 Bas de la Coupe
42096 Axe Roue
42105 Roue
42150 Rondelle D"Ecartement
A2247 Plaque de sol

Part No

42247
42283

426700
426802

426804
425806

426808
426809
42720-1

42803
42804

Art Nr
42283

426700
426802

425806

426808
426809
427201
42803

42804
432127

Art No
42283

426700
426802

425806
426808
426809
427201
42803

42804
432127

Description

Ground plate

Qutlet housing with ab
sorbent

Handle

Motor cover, DC 2800
EX 230V EU

Motor cover, DC 2800
EX 120 V US/CAN
Motor cover, DC 2800
EX 120V UK

Motor cover, DC 2800
EX 120V UK

Filter, lower motor cover
EX

Chassis

Chassis handle

Bezeichnung

Auslasskanal mit Iso
lierung

Handgriff
Motorabdeckung,

DC 2800 EX 230V EU
Maotorabdeckung,

DC 2800 EX 120V
USICAN
Motorabdeckung,

DC 2800 EX 120V UK
Motorabdeckung,

DC 2800 EX 120V UK
Filter, unteren Motor
oben EX

Chassis

Chassis Gnff
Lenkrolle, H=100 ver

Description

Conduite de sortie avec
insonorisante

Poignee

Capot moteur, DC 2800
EX230VEU

Capot moteur, DC 2800
EX 120 V US/CAN
Capot moteur,

DC 2800 EX 120V UK
Capot moteur,

DC 2800 EX 120V UK
Filtres, inférieure haut
moteur EX

Chassis

Poignée de chéassis
Castor, H = 100 ver
rouillable ESD
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English

Part No  Description

432127 Caster H=100 ESD
locking device

432159 Alr filter

432160 Filter pad

432186 Sheath EX plastic

4458 Gasket, triangular, back
valve

485100 Solid cover wio hole

4852 Solid cover

4866 Rubber connector
D=240

940452 Module,inlet ESD
mounted

9496 -B  Original instructions

DC 1800/2800 H EX
942101-02 Module, jacket
44685  Gasket
942122-50 Clamping ring

Deutsch

Art Nr Bezeichnung
schliessbar ESD

432159 Luftfilter

432160 Filtermatte

432186 Mantel EX Kunststoff

4458 Dichtung 3eck
riickschlagventil

485100 Deckel ohne Loch

4852 Deckel

4866 Gummimanschette D=240

940452 Modul, Einlass ESD
montiert

9496 -B  Ornginalbetriebsanleitung
DC 1800/2800 H EX

44685 Dichtung

942101-02 Modul, Mantel
942122-50 Klemmring

Francgais
Art No Description
432159 Filtre a air
432160 Tampon de filire
432186 Gaine plastique EX
4458 Garniture d’etanch.
triangulai
485100 Couvercle sans trou
4852 Garniture d’etancheite
4866 Manchette caoutchouc
D=240
940452 Module, ESD entrée
monté
9496 -B Notice originale

DC 1800/2800 H EX
942101-02 Veste de module
44685  Joint
942122-50 Bague de serrage
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DC 2800 EX

Ref Descripcion

400569 Ciclonica/capuchon
stainless steel 5SS

400572 Ciclonica, EX, stain
less steel

40070 Los contenedores, las
placas

40514 Autoadhesiva 15x8
Junta

406241 Los contenedores, 40 |,
stainless steel

40666 Cell cuerdas de caucho
D=2+01

42027 Filtro HEPA

42028 Filtro aleta, polyester

42074 Bloqueo

42096 Eje

42105 Ruedas

42150 Distancia

42247 Placa de tierra

Art. Nr. Omschrijving

400569 Cycloon/pet stainless
steel S5

400572 Cycloon, EX, stainless
steel

40070 Containers

40514 Pakking 15x8 zelfklevend

406241 Containers, 40 |, stain
less steel

40666 Cel Rubber Koord
D=2+01

42027 Microfilter

42028 Hijn filter, polyester

42074 Deksel

42096 Wielstel

42105 Wiel

42150 Afstand

42199 Borstelloze motor 230 V

42248 Pakking

ATTAN M Dirnn

Ref
42283

426700
426802

425806

4266808
4266809
427201
42803

42804
432127

Art. Nr.

42150
42247
42283

426700
426802

425806
426808
426809
427201
42803

42804
432127

Descripcidn

cajetin de salida con un
absorbente

Manija

Cubierta del motor

DC 2800 EX 230V EU
Cubierta del motor,

DC 2800 EX 120V
US/CAN

Cubierta del motor,

DC 2800 EX 120 V UK
Cubierta del motor,

DC 2800 EX 120 V UK
Filtro, cubierta inferior
del motor EX

Chasis

Manija del chasis
Ricino, H =100 EDS
sellable

Omschrijving

Tussenlaag

Aardplaat
Uitluchtkanaal met absor
bens

Handvat

Motorkap DC 2800 EX
230V EU

Motorkap, DC2800 EX
120 V US/CAN
Motorkap, DC 2800 EX
120 V UK

Motorkap, DC 2800 EX
120 V UK

Filter, lagere motorkap
EX

Chassis

Chassis handvat
Castor, H = 100 afdicht

hmen M

Espanol
Ref Descripcidn
432159 Los filtros de airer
432160 Almohadilia de filtro
432186 Schede EX plastic
4458 Gasquet
485100 Cubierta solida sin
agujero
4852 Cubierta solida
4866 Goma de puiios D=240
940452 Madulo, EDS de en
trada montado
9496 -B  Manual original
DC 1800/2800 H EX
942101-02 Chaqueta de modulo
942122-50 Anillo de apriete
44685 Autoadhesiva
Nederlands
Art. Nr. Omschrijving
432159 Luchtfilter
432160 Filter pad
432186 Schede EX plastic
4458 Pakking
485100 Solide deksel zonder
gat
4852 Solide deksel
4866 Rubberen manchet
D=240
4873 Zwenkwielen
940452 Module, inlaat ESD
gemonteerd
9496 -B  Oorspronkelijke
gebruiksaanwijzing
DC 1800/2600 H EX
942101-02 Module jasje
942122-50 Klemring
44685  Pakking
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ApT. Ne
400569

400572

40070
40514

406241
40666

42027
42028

42030
42074
42096
42105
42150
42247

HaumeHoBaHue

LivknoH/KpelilwKa, stain
less steel 55
LinknoHnyeckuin, EX,
stainless steel
KoHTeHHep, meTann
Mpoknagka 15x8
camoKneswmneca
KoutenHep, 40 |, stain
less steel

COTOBLIH pe3UHOBLIM
wHypom D=2 +01
HEPA dounetp
TOHKMA (pUNLTP
nonuacTep

MpyxuHa

HwmuHAA Kybok

Octk gnsa konec
Koneco

Waiba
3azemnawuwan
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ApT. N2

42283

426700
426802

425806

426808
426809
427201
42803

42804
432127

HauwmeHoBaHue

nnacTUHa
Kopnyc Beixoga ¢
rMyLMTENSMm

Pyuka

Kpbilka apuratens,
DC 2800 EX 230V EU
Kpbilwka gewratens,
DC2800EX 120V
US/CAN

Kpbilika apuraTtens,
DC 2800 EX 120 V UK
Kpbillka apwratens,
DC 2800 EX 120 V UK
PUNLTP, HUXE KPLILLKA
aewratena EX

Waccwk

Pyuka waccu
Kactoposoe, H =100
3akpbiBaoWminca ESD

ApT. Ne

432159
432160
432186
4458

485100

4852
4866

4873
940452

9496 -B

PYCCKWMMN

HaumeHoBaHue

BoanylwHbli hunsTp
GUNETp NNoujaaka
OBonouka EX nnacTtuk
[Mpoknanka

Teepasie obnoxkn bes
OTBEpCTUA

Teepaan cOnoxka
Pe3nHa MaHmeTa
D=240

[MOBOPOTHOE KOMeco
Moayns, Ha Bxoae ESD
YCTaHOBIEH
WHCTpyKum
nonL3oBaTens

DC 1800/2800 H EX

942101-02 moaynb xakeT
942122-50 3axMMHOE KONbLO

44685

lNpoknagka
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